

Swaziland Government Gazette Extraordinary

VOL. XXXIV]

MBABANE, Wednesday, August 7th., 1996

No. 179

CONTENTS

No.		Pag
	PART C - LEGAL NOTICES	
130.	Appointment of the Director of Public Prosecutions Tribunal Notice, 1996	S

LEGAL NOTICE NO. 130 OF 1996

THE CONSTITUTION OF SWAZILAND, 1968 (Act No. 50 of 1968)

APPOINTMENT OF THE DIRECTOR OF PUBLIC PROSECUTIONS TRIBUNAL NOTICE, 1996 (Under Section 100)

In exercise of the powers conferred upon me by section 100 of the Constitution of Swaziland, 1968, repealed with savings and read with section 4 of The Director of Public Prosecutions Order, 1973, on the advice of the Acting Chief Justice, I, MSWATI III, KING OF SWAZILAND, hereby, issue the following Notice -

Citation:

1. This Notice may be cited as the Appointment of the Director of Public Prosecutions Tribunal Notice, 1996

Appointment of Tribunal.

- 2. (1) There is hereby appointed a Tribunal to be known as the Director of Public Prosecutions Tribunal (hereinafter referred to as the "Tribunal").
 - (2) The Tribunal shall be composed of the following members -
 - (a) Justice Stanley Sapire, the Acting Chief Justice, who shall be Chairman;
 - (b) Justice Josiah Matsebula; and
 - (c) Justice Martin Banda.
- (3) Members of the Tribunal shall be paid such allowances and expenses as are payable to members of Commissions.

Functions and Terms of Reference of the Tribunal.

3. The Tribunal shall investigate and enquire into the circumstances surrounding the allegations of fraud against the Director of Public Prosecutions, Adinkrah Kosopire Donkoh, his conduct subsequent to the institution of criminal proceedings against him, the subsequent withdrawal of charges against him and generally enquire into his suitability to continue to occupy the office of the Director of Public Prosecutions.

Submission of Report and Findings.

- (1) The Tribunal shall submit its report and findings to me within 7 working days hereof or on such later date as I may determine.
 - (2) The report shall comprise details of the work undertaken, its findings and advices thereon.

Venue of the Tribunal.

5. The Tribunal shall conduct its sittings at the High Court, Mbabane or such other venue as the Chairman may determine.

THUS DONE AT LOZITHEHLEZI THIS 6TH DAY OF AUGUST, 1996.

MSWATI III KING OF SWAZILAND